426.44 OPE	
Form PTO-1595 MAR Z 9 Z004 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fabri-Kal Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3.29.64	Name: The Clorox Company
3.21.64	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 24305
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	-
Other Assignment and Reassignment	
	City:Oakland State: CA Zip: 94623-1304
Execution Date: November 17, 2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/663,148	B. Patent No.(s)
10/003,140	
Additional numbers att	sched? Tk Vos [Xk No
	actied: 🚅 res 🖼 140
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 24305	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03 2270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 24305 City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 946223-130 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 24305 City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 946223-130 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03 2270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE If ormation is true and correct and any attached copy of the space of the spa
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas C. Feix Internal Address: Street Address: City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 946223-130 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. Thomas C. Feix Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered to be recorded with Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail documents to be recorded with Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas C. Feix Internal Address: Street Address:P.O. Box 24305 City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 946223-130 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. Thomas C. Feix Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered to the process of the process of the process of the process of the pages including covered to the process of the pages including covered to the page to the pages including covered to the page to the page to the pages including covered to the page to the p	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT AND REASSIGNMENT

I. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THOMAS CANTWELL, JOHN HOFFMAN, and CHRISTOPHER PRESSLEY, all residents of the City of Kalamazoo, of the State of Michigan, hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR, have, along with others, invented a new and unobvious invention entitled

PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR A DISPOSABLE CLEANING HEAD for which ASSIGNOR has made, along with others, application for Letters Patent of the United States, such invention being described in and identified by said application having been given a Serial No. <u>10/663,148</u>, and a filing date of <u>September 12, 2003</u>; and

WHEREAS, FABRI-KAL CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation having a place of business in Kalamazoo, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, and in and to said Patent, including the equivalent rights thereunder in all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of and willing to assign all right, title and interest in and to said Patent and acknowledges that ASSIGNOR is under a continuing duty to assign said Patent to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and said invention; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any application relating to said invention, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents the fact to be that ASSIGNOR has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

426.44 Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0373

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, THOMAS CANTWELL, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS / 7 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2003.

STATE OF Michigania COUNTY OF Kalamaroo

SS:

On this November 17, 2003, before me, Thomas Canturel, a Notary Public, appeared the above named individual () personally known to me - or - (proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

My Commissioner Expires:

Dicember 9,2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, JOHN HOFFMAN, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 3 DAY OF Norman, 2003. JOHN HOFFMAN STATE OF Kinchizaw SS: COUNTY OF Kalamazoo On this November 3, 2003, before me, Connic & Postmus Notary Public, appeared the above named individual (χ) personally known to me – or – (proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public **SEAL** My Commissioner Expires:

December 9, 2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, CHRISTOPHER PRESSLEY, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 3 DAY OF Womenly, 2003.

ST	`A′	TE.	OF

SS:

COUNTY OF

On this 100 3, 2003, before me, Comin & Postwus

Notary Public, appeared the above named individual (x) personally known to me – or – (proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Notary Public
My Commissioner Expires:

December 9,2006

II. REASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FABRI-KAL CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation, having a place of business in Kalamazoo, Michigan, desires to assign its interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/663,148 including the invention claimed thereby, as well as any foreign rights thereunder, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, hereinafter referred to as CLOROX, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business in Oakland, California; and

WHEREAS, CLOROX desires to acquire the interest of FABRI-KAL CORPORATION in and to the Patent Application, including the invention claimed thereby, as well as any foreign rights thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by FABRI-KAL CORPORATION from CLOROX, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. FABRI-KAL CORPORATION does hereby sell, assign, transfer and confirm unto CLOROX, its successors, assigns and heirs, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including the invention claimed thereby, as well as any foreign rights thereunder, and in and to any applications, divisions, continuations, renewals, and substitutes thereof, and reissues of the same.
- 2. FABRI-KAL CORPORATION further agrees to execute upon request of CLOROX or its successors, assigns or heirs, such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, or perfect the rights of, CLOROX, or its successors, assigns or heirs, under this Reassignment.

	MONY WHEREOF, I, _			
CORPORATION, H	AVE DELIVERED TH	IS INSTRUMEN	NT THIS <u></u>	DAY OF November
2003.			,	

J:\PT\TCF\426.44\REASSIGN - 426.44.doc

426.44

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0377